Ananda Mohan College

Affiliated to the University of Calcutta
A NAAC Re-accredited College with Grade 'B+'



102/1, Raja Kammohan Sarani, Kolkata – 700009

Phone: (033) 2360-5767 (Principal) 2352-7327 (Office)

E-mail: anandamohancollegecalcutta@gmail.cor

Website: www.anandamohancollege.ac.in

Ref. No. AME/College/Library/Racus/22-23/15

Date: 08.07.2022

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed suppliers/ vendors for supply of Book Racks for the Central Library of Ananda Mohan College. The quotation should bear the superscription "Quotation for Book Racks in Library" and should reach to "The Principal, Ananda Mohan College, 102/1, Raja Rammohan Sarani, Kolkata- 700 009 (W.B.)" on or before 21st July, 2022 (till 7 PM). The details of the items are mentioned below:

Sl. No.	Item Specifications	Quantity
1.	Good quality Steel Book Racks / Shelves having 8 shelves Height- 90 inch; Width- 36 inch; Depth- 10 to 12 inch With side and back support	3 Pc

General Terms & Conditions

- i. The quoted rates should be inclusive of all taxes.
- ii. For details specification and standard, vendors may visit the library on any working days (timing- 5 to 7:30 pm) to inspect the existing book racks/ shelves.
- No advance payment will be paid. The 100% Cheque payment will be made only after satisfactory delivery of the aforesaid racks. The delivery needs to be done within 15 days after receiving the work order.
- iv. Further, the delivery needs to be approved by the concerned Department/ Committee for the final payment.
- v. The Authority reserves the right to either accept or reject any bid without assigning any reasons whatsoever and tenderer shall have no claim/s on this account.
- vi. The vendor should have a valid Trade License/ Permanent Account No. (PAN), GST No, Bank Account etc. After completion of the aforesaid job, these documents need to be produced with the delivery challan (two copies) and invoice (two copies).



PRILLE

OSTATION

Principal

Ananda Mohan College

Principal

Ananda Mohan College

102/1, R. M. Sarani,

Calcutta-700 009